## **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

To:	Office of Planning and Resear	vah.	From: Public Agency: City of El Cajon
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 200 Civic Center Way
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	El Cajon, CA 92020
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Melissa Devine
	Sacramento, CA 95612-5044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (619) 441-1742
	County Clerk County of: San Diego Address: 1600 Pacific Highway, Suite 260		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	San Diego, CA 92101		Address:
			Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.			
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021030103			
Project Title: Broadway Creek Restoration Project			
Project Applicant: City of El Cajon Public Works Department			
Project Location (include county): Portion of Broadway Creek El Cajon, San Diego			
Project Description:			
The project proposes to rehabilitate the stream functions and address erosion within a 1,771 linear foot reach of an existing flood channel within City right-of-way. The project consists of trash removal, removal of exotic and invasive plant material, restoration of the channel's embankment contours and stabilization of the embankment with installation of articulated concreted blocks that would be buried and landscaped with native riparian and wetland plants.			
This is to advise that the City of El Cajon has approved the above ( Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)			
described project on May 11, 2021 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.			
1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  B. Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.  A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not] adopted for this project.  B. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.  B. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: <u>City of El Cajon 200 Civic Center Way El Cajon, CA 92020 Community Dev. Dept. 3rd Floor</u>			
Signature (Public Agency): ////////////////////////////////////			
Dat	e: May 21, 2021	Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR: